CHANDIGARH 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh HOUSING BOARD 0172-4601615 A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING 0172-4601615 No. 171 Dated 1// 07//6

ORDER

In pursuance of the decision taken in its 397th meeting held on 30.06.2016 vide Item No. 397.4.7, the Board has accorded the approval for charging of unearned increase in the cases, where the commercial properties were disposed off by the Chandigarh Housing Board by way of allotment (non auctioned), as under :-

(i) The unearned increase will be recovered from the transferees instead of transfer fee.

(ii) The full amount of unearned increase will be deposited with the Chandigarh Administration.

(iii) The formula for calculation of unearned increase should be worked out by the Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.

Maninder Singh, AS, Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. Dated 11/07//6

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2016/ 1792

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1 The Chief Engineer/The Superintending Engineer, CHB.
- 2 The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII/Arch., CHB
- 3 The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.
- 4 The Accounts Officer-I/II/III/Colony/Reception, CHB, AD-JY, CHB.
- 5 The Law Officer/Computer Incharge/CLO, Chandigarh Housing Board
- PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board.
 Office order file.

Accounts Officer (Admn.); Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.